

ITEM NO.16+61

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.33301/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-02-2024 in WP No. 2581/2024 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

ASSESSMENT UNIT, INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH REDDY YELETI

Respondent(s)

(IA No.189989/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.189991/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 30062/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.190042/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.190048/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.190045/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 33617/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.189330/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.189331/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 02-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. V Chandrashekhara Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vedansh Anand, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing and refiling the special leave petitions is condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents on the special leave petitions as well as on the interim prayers sought for by the petitioners herein.

Tag the matters with SLP (C) NO.27736/2023.

**(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**